Northwestern (6-2,1-0 Big Ten) -vs- Maryland (5-4,0-1 Big Ten)
12/05/21 at XFINITY Center, College Park, MD

Date: 12/05/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁég? 1'°3M 058 Northwestern 30 37 67

Site: XFINITY Center, College Park, MD Maryland 27 34 61

Referees: Rob Riley (Sr.), Kelly Pfeifer, Paul Szelc

Northwestern 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Nance,Pete * 31 8-13 1-2 0-0 1-9 10 3 2 2 1 0 17

00 Buie,Boo * 33 5-15 1-6 5-7 1-4 5 4 4 3 0 0 16

01 Audige,Chase * 26 7-17 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 1 1 1 14

31 Beran,Robbie * 26 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-7 7 3 0 0 0 0 8

03 Berry, Ty * 16 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 3

21  Williams,Elyjah 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5

02 Greer,Ryan 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2

15 Young,Ryan 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 2

05 Roper I1,Julian 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0

14  Simmons,Casey 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0

34  Nicholson,Matthew 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-63 6-18 7-9 5-38 43 21 13 11 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-10 30.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 3-8 37.50 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 27-63 429 % 6-18 33.3 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Audige,Chase Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 O

Maryland 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Hart,Hakim * 36 7-10 4-6 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 0] 0 1 18

04  Russell,Fatts * 31 3-12 2-3 3-4 0-4 4 4 5 1 0 1 11

05 Ayala,Eric * 37 2-12 2-6 4-4 0-5 5 1 4 6 (0] 1 10

24  Scott,Donta * 33 2-11 2-6 3-4 1-8 9 2 1 2 1 2 9

33  Wahab,Qudus * 28 1-5 0-0 5-8 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 0 7

10 Reese,Julian 12 1-6 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 0 4

00 Dockery,Marcus 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 (0] 0 2

11  Green,Xavier 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

15  Wright,Simon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

23 Martinez,lan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-59 10-23 17-22 9-33 42 16 12 14 2 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-33 30.30 % 5-12 41.67 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 7-26  26.92 % 5-11 45.45 % 15-19 78.95 %

Total 17-59 28.8 % 10-23 43.5% 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ayala,Eric

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 12

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 19:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,FATTS
19:27 MISS LAYUP by WAHAB,QUDUS(in the paint)
BLOCK by NANCE,PETE 19:27

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:19 O0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HART,HAKIM
- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint) 18:57 2-3 H1
18:37 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE =
18:22 FOUL by RUSSELL,FATTS
TURNOVER by BERRY,TY 18:19
18:19 STEAL by AYALA,ERIC
18:14 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by HART,HAKIM
18:07 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HART,HAKIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NANCE,PETE 17:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,ERIC

FOUL by BERRY,TY 17:49

17:36 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DONTA
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --
MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 17:18
REBOUND OFF by AUDIGE,CHASE --
GOOD DUNK by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint) 17:11 4-5 H1
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE --

16:41 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:34 6-5 Vi

16:15 MISS JUMPER by WAHAB,QUDUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUDIGE,CHASE --
MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint) 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,FATTS

16:02 MISS 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO --
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE 15:51
TURNOVER by AUDIGE,CHASE 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 15:51
SUB OUT by BERRY,TY 15:51
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE 15:51
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 15:51
SUB IN by ROPER I1,JULIAN 15:51
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 15:51

15:38 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DONTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROPER I1,JULIAN -
GOOD 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 15:16 9-5 V4
ASSIST by YOUNG,RYAN -

14:49 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO -
MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 14:43
- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,ERIC
14:37 MISS 3PTR by HART,HAKIM
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE -
TURNOVER by GREER,RYAN 14:27
14:27 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
14:27 SUB OUT by HART,HAKIM
14:27 SUB OUT by WAHAB,QUDUS

14:27 SUB IN by REESE,JULIAN



SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by SIMMONS,CASEY
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by YOUNG,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by GREER,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROPER I1,JULIAN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CASEY

SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,RYAN

SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN

SUB IN by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE

GOOD DUNK by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by AUDIGE,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE

SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN
SUB IN by BERRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TY
TURNOVER by BERRY,TY

14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:27
14:11
14:11
14:11
13:53 11-5
13:33
13:17 11-8

12:52

12:40
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:23
12:10 11-10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
11:47 13-10

11:20

11:06

10:47

10:37 16-10
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:37
10:09
10:03
10:03
09:51 16-13

V 6

V3

Vi

V3

V 6

V3

SUB IN by GREEN,XAVIER
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,1AN

TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,IAN
SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA
ASSIST by AYALA,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,FATTS
MISS 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC

SUB OUT by AYALA,ERIC
SUB IN by DOCKERY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DONTA
SUB IN by HART,HAKIM

MISS FT by RUSSELL,FATTS

FOUL by REESE,JULIAN

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
SUB IN by AYALA,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by DOCKERY,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JULIAN

MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOCKERY,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by REESE,JULIAN

SUB OUT by DOCKERY,MARCUS
SUB OUT by REESE,JULIAN
SUB OUT by GREEN,XAVIER
SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS
SUB IN by SCOTT,DONTA

SUB IN by WAHAB,QUDUS

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DONTA

STEAL by SCOTT,DONTA
GOOD 3PTR by HART,HAKIM



MISS LAYUP by NANCE,PETE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

FOUL by BERRY,TY

SUB OUT by BERRY,TY
SUB IN by ROPER 11,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE
GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

FOUL by BUIE,BOO

SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO

MISS LAYUP by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUIE,BOO
TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

STEAL by ROPER I1,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by AUDIGE,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO
GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by NANCE,PETE
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

REBOUND DEF by ROPER I1,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE
FOUL TECH by AUDIGE,CHASE

09:38

09:28

09:19
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
08:50

08:39
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:16

07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:45

07:36
07:30
07:30
07:24

07:01
06:52
06:52
06:45
06:35
06:35
06:17
05:50

05:36

05:19

05:04

04:57

04:42
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22

16-15

18-15

18-18

18-21

20-21

23-21

Vi

V3

H3

H1

V2

ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by WAHAB,QUDUS

GOOD DUNK by WAHAB,QUDUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DONTA

SUB IN by WRIGHT,SIMON

MISS JUMPER by WAHAB,QUDUS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HART,HAKIM
ASSIST by WAHAB,QUDUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SIMON

SUB IN by SCOTT,DONTA

MISS JUMPER by HART,HAKIM(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,DONTA

GOOD 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,FATTS

TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by WAHAB,QUDUS
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DONTA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
MISS 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by WAHAB,QUDUS

FOUL TECH by AYALA,ERIC
TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC



04:22 23-22 V1 GOOD FT by AYALA,ERIC

04:22 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DONTA
04:22 SUB OUT by WAHAB,QUDUS
04:22 SUB IN by REESE,JULIAN
04:22 SUB IN by GREEN,XAVIER

SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 04:22

SUB OUT by ROPER I1,JULIAN 04:22

SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE 04:22

SUB IN by GREER,RYAN 04:22

SUB IN by SIMMONS,CASEY 04:22

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH 04:22
04:22 23-23 GOOD FT by AYALA,ERIC

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 04:10

- REBOUND DEF by AYALA,ERIC

04:04 MISS LAYUP by REESE,JULIAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by REESE,JULIAN

04:03 23-25 H2 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JULIAN(In the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02
MISS JUMPER by GREER,RYAN 03:40
= REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM
03:23 TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC
STEAL by SIMMONS,CASEY 03:23
03:21 FOUL by RUSSELL,FATTS
03:21 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
03:21 SUB IN by DOCKERY,MARCUS
03:14 FOUL by DOCKERY,MARCUS
GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO 03:14 24-25 H1
MISS FT by BUIE,BOO 03:13
- REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM
02:59 FOUL by REESE,JULIAN
02:59 TURNOVER by REESE,JULIAN
02:59 SUB OUT by REESE,JULIAN
02:59 SUB OUT by GREEN,XAVIER
02:59 SUB IN by SCOTT,DONTA
02:59 SUB IN by WAHAB,QUDUS
MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM
02:17 24-27 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DOCKERY,MARCUS
-- ASSIST by AYALA,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 02:04 26-27 H1
01:50 FOUL by WAHAB,QUDUS
01:50 TURNOVER by WAHAB,QUDUS
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH 01:37
01:16 MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,CASEY -
TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO 01:02
00:48 TURNOVER by DOCKERY,MARCUS
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH 00:48
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:42 28-27 V1
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 TURNOVER by SCOTT,DONTA
STEAL by SIMMONS,CASEY 00:24
GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 00:05 30-27 V3

ASSIST by BUIE,BOO ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland

20:00 SUB OUT by DOCKERY,MARCUS



SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE

SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE

GOOD LAYUP by NANCE,PETE(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
ASSIST by SIMMONS,CASEY
FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB IN by BERRY,TY

FOUL by BUIE,BOO
TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO

FOUL by SIMMONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO

TURNOVER by NANCE,PETE

FOUL by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TY
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NANCE,PETE

FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CASEY
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN

SUB IN by ROPER I11,JULIAN

32-27

32-29

32-32

35-32

35-33

35-34

35-37

37-37

40-37

V5

V3

V3

V2

Vi

H2

V3

SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS

GOOD LAYUP by HART,HAKIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,DONTA

BLOCK by WAHAB,QUDUS
REBOUND DEF by AYALA,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by HART,HAKIM
ASSIST by AYALA,ERIC

GOOD FT by WAHAB,QUDUS

GOOD FT by WAHAB,QUDUS

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA
ASSIST by AYALA,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by WAHAB,QUDUS

MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS

FOUL by SCOTT,DONTA
TURNOVER by SCOTT,DONTA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DONTA
SUB IN by GREEN,XAVIER

STEAL by HART,HAKIM

MISS 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WAHAB,QUDUS
SUB IN by REESE,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by HART,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by REESE,JULIAN

MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by REESE,JULIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
SUB IN by DOCKERY,MARCUS



SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

FOUL by ROPER II,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,RYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERRY,TY
SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by ROPER I1,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROPER I1,JULIAN
GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH
GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH
ASSIST by GREER,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREER,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH
SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by NANCE,PETE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

FOUL by NANCE,PETE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by ROPER I1,JULIAN

SUB OUT by ROPER I1,JULIAN

SUB IN by BERRY,TY

GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

40-38
40-39

42-39

44-39

47-39

47-40
47-41

47-44

49-44

51-44

V2
Vi

V3

V5

V 8

V7
V 6

V3

V5

V7

MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JULIAN

GOOD FT by REESE,JULIAN
GOOD FT by REESE,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by REESE,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC
SUB OUT by HART,HAKIM
SUB IN by SCOTT,DONTA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOCKERY,MARCUS
SUB OUT by AYALA,ERIC

SUB OUT by REESE,JULIAN
SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS
SUB IN by HART,HAKIM

SUB IN by WAHAB,QUDUS

TURNOVER by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,DONTA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,DONTA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GREEN,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,DONTA

MISS JUMPER by WAHAB,QUDUS(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE --

08:51 FOUL by RUSSELL,FATTS
08:51 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS
08:51 SUB OUT by GREEN,XAVIER
08:51 SUB IN by DOCKERY,MARCUS
08:51 SUB IN by AYALA,ERIC
SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE 08:51
SUB IN by SIMMONS,CASEY 08:51
08:43 FOUL by DOCKERY,MARCUS
GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO 08:43 52-44 V8
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELYJAH 08:43
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE 08:43
GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO 08:43 53-44 V9
08:29 TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC
STEAL by BERRY,TY 08:29
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TY(in the paint) 08:25
= REBOUND DEF by AYALA,ERIC
FOUL by BERRY,TY 08:24
08:24 SUB OUT by DOCKERY,MARCUS
08:24 SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS

08:24 53-45 V8 GOOD FT by AYALA,ERIC(fastbreak)
08:24 53-46 V7 GOOD FT by AYALA,ERIC(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TY 08:13
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
08:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,DONTA
REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE -
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,CASEY((in the paint) 07:57
07:57 BLOCK by SCOTT,DONTA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,CASEY 07:40
07:40 STEAL by RUSSELL,FATTS
07:22 FOUL by WAHAB,QUDUS
07:22 TURNOVER by WAHAB,QUDUS
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,CASEY 07:22
SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE 07:22
MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
06:56 53-49 V4 GOOD 3PTR by AYALA,ERIC
-- ASSIST by RUSSELL,FATTS

MISS JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint) 06:35
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE 06:26
06:26 53-50 V3 GOOD FT by WAHAB,QUDUS
SUB OUT by NANCE,PETE 06:26
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 06:26
06:25 MISS FT by WAHAB,QUDUS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,RYAN -
MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO 06:16
- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA
FOUL by YOUNG,RYAN 06:10
06:10 53-51 V2 GOOD FT by WAHAB,QUDUS(fastbreak)
06:09 MISS FT by WAHAB,QUDUS (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE -
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO 05:55
- REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM
05:45 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE -
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE 05:27
REBOUND OFF by AUDIGE,CHASE -
GOOD LAYUP by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint) 05:09 55-51 V4

ASSIST by YOUNG,RYAN --



SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO
SUB IN by GREER,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by GREER,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRY,TY

SUB OUT by YOUNG,RYAN

SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by NANCE,PETE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by NANCE,PETE

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE

GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,PETE
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

STEAL by AUDIGE,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BUIE,BOO

REBOUND DEF by NANCE,PETE
TURNOVER by NANCE,PETE
FOUL by NANCE,PETE

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS FT by BUIE,BOO

FOUL by BUIE,BOO

GOOD FT by GREER,RYAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GREER,RYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:32
04:11
03:56

03:34

03:23
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
02:50
02:44
02:22

02:04
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:50
01:50
01:45
01:34
01:31
01:31
01:30
01:03
00:50
00:50
00:49
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:33
00:32
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:17

00:16

55-54
57-54

59-54

61-54

63-54

63-55

63-56

63-57
63-58
63-59

64-59
65-59

Vi
V3

V5

V7

V9

V 8

V7

V 6
V5
V 4

V5
V 6

SUB OUT by WAHAB,QUDUS
SUB IN by REESE,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by HART,HAKIM
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,DONTA

MISS JUMPER by REESE,JULIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by REESE,JULIAN
SUB IN by WAHAB,QUDUS
TURNOVER by AYALA,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,FATTS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,DONTA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,DONTA
MISS FT by SCOTT,DONTA

GOOD FT by WAHAB,QUDUS
MISS FT by WAHAB,QUDUS

FOUL by HART,HAKIM

SUB OUT by WAHAB,QUDUS
SUB IN by GREEN,XAVIER
FOUL by RUSSELL,FATTS

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DONTA

GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,FATTS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by AYALA,ERIC

SUB IN by DOCKERY,MARCUS

FOUL by GREEN,XAVIER

SUB OUT by DOCKERY,MARCUS

SUB IN by AYALA,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by AYALA,ERIC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,FATTS



GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)

00:
00:
00:
00:

00
00
00

16
14
14
14
:14 66-59
:14 67-59
:05 67-61

V7
V 8
V 6

SUB IN by REESE,JULIAN
FOUL by HART,HAKIM

SUB OUT by GREEN,XAVIER
SUB IN by RUSSELL,FATTS

GOOD DUNK by HART,HAKIM(in the paint)



